
FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 30237 

30237 
THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 30237 is made and 

mtered, in duplicate, as of December 24, 2007 for reference purposes only, pursuant to 

3 minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting held 

i n  December 18, 2007, by and between AUGUST CONSTRUCTION, INC., a California 

;orporation, whose address is 13400 S. Figueroa Street, Los Angeles, California 90061 

:"Contractor"), and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation ("City"). 

WHEREAS, pursuant to a "Notice Inviting Bids for the Improvement of 

Yaples Island Soil Anchors, Phase VI in the City of Long Beach, California," dated 

August 15, 2007, and published by City, bids were received, publicly opened and 

declared on the date specified in said Notice; and 

WHEREAS, the City Manager accepted the bid of Contractor; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council authorized the City Manager to enter a 

contract with Contractor for the work described in Plans & Specifications No. R-6716; and 

WHEREAS, due to an increase in the amount of Tideland funds available, 

the parties desire to install additional soil anchors at various locations and increase the 

Contract amount; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions in 

the Agreement and in this First Amendment, the parties agree as follows: 

1. Section 2.A. of Agreement No. 30237 is hereby amended to read as 

follows: 

"2. PRICE AND PAYMENT. 

A. City shall pay to Contractor the amount(s) for materials and 

work identified in Contractor's Revised Bid for the Improvement of Naples Island 

Soil Anchors, Phase VI in the City of Long Beach, California, attached hereto as 

Exhibit "A-I". 

2. Except as expressly amended in this First Amendment, all terms and 
1 

LAC:bg 07-06091 
L:\Apps\CtyLaw32\WPDocs\DO2O\POO7iOOl16773. DOC 



conditions in the Agreement are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force and 

effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this document to 

be duly executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated herein. 

AUGUST CONSTRUCTION, INC., a 
California corporation 

(Type or Print Name) 
920- BY 

(Type or Print Name) 

“Contractor” 

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal 
corporation 

FXE CITY CHARTER. “City” 

This First Amendment to Contract No 30237 is approved as to form on 

3-6 ,20pjJ 

ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney 

2 
lAC:bg 07-06091 
L:\Apps\CtyLaw32\W PDocs\D020\POOA00116773. DOC 



I '  1 
PAGE 1 OF I 

EXHIBIT "A- 1" FOR IMPROVEMENT OF NAPLES ISL,MD SOIL ANCHORS, 
PHASE VI IN THE CITY OF LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIA IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS NO. R-6716, WITH AUGUST CONSTRUCTION 

BID ITEMS QUANTITY -UNIT COSlITEM TOTAL 
J p f ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ I Z A ~ ~ ~ ~  I _I_II__ I ---------- AND DEMOLITION __-l_l_-l (NOT TO EXCEED 1 o PERCENT --.-.---&I--- OF TOTAI; 1 ILS __ 1$75,000.00.'[' __-I-I - $75,000.00 . _ _ _ ^  . _ _ _ . I  I 

A B D I T W E  ALTERNATE BID #1 
E /CRACK REPAIR TYPE C-2 p--i 

+.-..--'-. r 

! .I__ G /CAULK AND SEAL VERTICAL JOINTS TYPE J-3 I 13 ILF I $250.00 1 - $3,250.00 

I --I__ TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID $772,500.00 

t 70 /EA/ $5,825.00 $407,750.00 
--_I__.I_. 

1 7 (FULL INSTALLATION AND ASSEMBLY OF SOIL ANCHOR, ADD'L WORK 

i -.-._. "_ ----..-.- ----_1- 

I.,- -d .- ...- --...--_1_.---- -- 
i -*_____1(1 

i $ 407,750A -- -..-__-YI.l_.. 
TOTAL AMOUNT ADDITIONAL WORK OF 70 SOIL ANCHORS - 

-- _^__ -, i -7- 

I L-- --- TOTAL AMOUNT CONSTRUCTION BY AUGUST CONSTRUCTION _I_ S j ,  1,197,900 . ; 


